
Rev and Exp Shell
GF and FF Analysis

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
FY21 Trial 

Bal
FY22 Trial 

Bal
FY23 Trial 

Bal
FY 24 

Forecast
FY 25 

Forecast
FY 26 

Forecast
FY 27 

Forecast
FY 28 

Forecast
FY 29 

Forecast
FY 30 

Forecast
FY 31 

Forecast
FY 32 

Forecast

General and Fire Fund Revenues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Local Sales Tax 3,074,034    3,564,947  3,834,623  3,638,145  4,662,954   5,836,869    6,023,708    5,750,605    5,978,119  6,267,712    6,593,743    6,768,577    6,947,781    7,131,466    7,319,742    7,512,726   
Sales Tax‐Direct Payment/Audit 3,890            ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐               ‐                ‐                 ‐                 ‐              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
State Sales Tax 331,317        358,203     381,302     400,795     465,873      523,051       544,720        555,037        575,570     601,704        631,128        654,461        679,902        705,343        730,783        756,224       
Building Fees 344,731        460,201      357,379      376,299      354,108      520,186        465,727        394,026        399,706      402,287        407,465        413,738        409,092        414,264        418,060        424,455       
State Income Tax 441,658        461,253     458,121     501,223     561,223      490,938       699,050        977,024        791,860     777,425        814,155        854,418        897,786        897,786        897,786        897,786       
Fines 82,901          165,114      117,716      106,968      173,909      179,447        122,915        150,842        153,930      157,018        160,106        163,194        166,282        169,370        172,458        175,546       
Court Service Restitution ‐                 ‐              550             ‐              ‐               ‐                ‐                 ‐                 ‐              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
Court Service Fees 154,759        155,132      159,697      166,088      172,734      178,105        185,234        192,643        200,349      208,363        216,698        225,365        234,380        243,755        253,506        263,646       
Town Clerk Misc Sales 195                155             483             554             211              40                  177                260                243             241                256                262                273                252                221                222               
Town Clerk ‐ Permits & Solicitation Fees 2,985            3,625          912             600             1,020           2,150            200                2,212            2,032          1,840            1,758            1,635            1,436            1,488            1,577            1,633           
Water Company Rent 31,500          31,500        31,500        32,117        32,867        33,000          33,000          31,248          31,373        31,436          31,954          32,000          32,050          32,104          32,103          32,027         
Water Company Lease Pay Prinicipal 165,385        171,698      414,341      414,340      414,340      414,341        414,340        20,000          48,000        48,000          48,000          300,000        300,000        300,000        300,000        300,000       
Water Company Lease Pay Interest 79,379          73,066        244,764      244,764      244,764      244,764        244,764        244,764        244,764      244,764        244,764        ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
Rent Income (33 Easy St. Rent) 31,153          14,406        15,198        15,368        15,202        11,302          ‐                 ‐                 ‐              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
Miscellaneous Income & Donations 43,957          49,383        92,550        80,922        389,973      ‐                25,502          ‐                 ‐              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
LGIP Interest Income 19,452          60,185        211,432      185,824      21,431        (66,957)         416,725        36,776          40,326        43,886          47,454          51,031          54,616          37,765          30,163          33,225         
Utility Franchise Fees 239,763        249,858      247,907      236,623      255,268      265,543        297,970        277,419        284,488      291,510        299,635        307,003        316,018        324,309        328,367        333,175       
Cable TV Fees 77,417          87,854        89,536        91,542        95,873        85,596          84,057          94,523          95,887        96,979          97,409          97,067          98,038          99,231          100,870        103,807       
County Lieu Tax ‐ Vehicle License 141,743        154,674     163,809     164,941     185,551      183,054       182,202        195,241        202,178     209,114        216,051        222,988        229,925        236,862        243,799        250,736       
Special Event Marketing Revenue 121,777        147,528      199,869      414,427      37,759        48,321          47,113          50,273          51,279        52,304          53,350          54,417          55,506          56,616          57,748          58,903         
Federal, County & State Grants 9,868            10,157        12,736        9,798 558,834      12,175          186,230 10,124 10,326 10,533 10,744 10,959 11,178 11,401          11,629          11,862         
Other Financing Sources ‐                 ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐               ‐                ‐                 ‐                 ‐              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
Fire Ins Reimbursement 14,633          14,576        43,589        14,652        14,417        110,251        67,717          14,000          14,000        14,000          14,000          14,000          14,000          14,000          14,000          14,000         
Fire Reimb Income 4828 37,960        40,644        33,551 32,602        ‐                ‐                 46,098          55,296        64,494          73,692          82,890          92,088          33,552 32,603          ‐                
Total Revenues 5,417,324    6,271,476  7,118,657  7,129,542  8,690,913   9,072,176    10,041,351  9,043,117    9,179,726  9,523,611    9,962,362    10,254,005  10,540,350  10,709,564  10,945,417  11,169,972 

General and Fire Fund Expenditures
Mayor & Council 25,694          21,007        17,999        15,497        18,664        17,018          24,172          25,139          26,144        27,190          28,278          29,409          30,585          31,809          33,081          34,404         
Town Clerk 271,761        262,774      271,255      291,528      295,873      337,221        379,524        394,705        410,493      426,913        443,989        461,749        480,219        499,428        519,405        540,181       
Court 303,503        249,424      241,294      260,007      263,977      250,646        234,757        246,495        258,820      271,761        285,349        299,616        314,597        330,327        346,843        364,185       
Administration 309,691        335,861      391,677      415,156      437,856      520,025        585,170        608,577        632,920      658,237        684,566        711,949        740,427        770,044        800,846        832,879       
Claims and Losses ‐                 ‐              ‐              10,000        35,355        ‐                ‐                 10,000          10,000        10,000          10,000          10,000          10,000          10,000          10,000          10,000         
Legal 37,082          32,005        148,939      299,961      248,334      202,433        67,798          73,222          79,080        85,406          92,238          99,618          107,587        116,194        125,489        135,529       
Risk Management ‐ Insurance 126,322        131,399      95,327        64,491        70,374        82,661          92,613          101,874        112,062      123,268        135,595        149,154        164,070        180,477        198,524        218,377       
Planning and Development 178,810        200,791      169,338      194,388      218,333      231,695        329,945        343,143        356,869      371,143        385,989        401,429        417,486        434,185        451,553        469,615       
Building and Safety 144,417        189,849      178,551      218,126      223,900      292,598        255,445        270,772        287,018      304,239        322,493        341,843        362,354        384,095        407,141        431,569       
Law Enforcement 555,539        425,176      438,412      472,134      508,054      529,472        556,360        600,869        648,938     700,853        756,922        817,475        882,873        953,503        1,029,784    1,112,166   
Code Enforcement 49,218          47,466        50,251        53,778        58,563        93,312          61,383          63,838          66,392        69,048          71,809          74,682          77,669          80,776          84,007          87,367         
Engineering Services 33,868          47,083        23,177        37,054        43,628        142,657        196,024        203,865        212,020      220,500        229,320        238,493        248,033        257,954        268,272        279,003       
Public Works Dept. (General) 619,778        558,276      626,946      761,878      634,317      750,728        794,721        826,510        859,570      893,953        929,711        966,900        1,005,576     1,045,799     1,087,631     1,131,136    
33 Easy Street 32,282          387,783      19,685        25,507        25,834        27,137          40,736          41,551          42,382        43,229          44,094          44,976          45,875          46,793          47,729          48,683         
Debt Service ‐ WIFA Loan 244,929        244,799      244,663      244,523      244,378      244,227        244,070        244,764        244,764      244,764        244,764        ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                
Capital Improvments Program 156,996        7,618          166,746      949,191      853,004      1,210,518    2,175,775     3,346,875    3,346,875  3,346,875    3,346,875    3,346,875    3,346,875    3,346,875    3,346,875    2,700,000   
Marketing/Econ Dev 543,001        516,937      514,387      671,481      167,949      186,517        212,004        220,484        229,304      238,476        248,015        257,935        268,253        278,983        290,142        301,748       
Contingencies 19,741          89,333        29,872        7,107          114,282      ‐                13,940          22,000          24,200        26,620          29,282          32,210          35,431          38,974          42,872          47,159         
One‐Time Fire Expenditures (Equipment) 287                2,540          5,031          517             101,108      4,169            3,968            5,000            5,000          5,000            5,000            5,000            5,000            5,000            5,000            5,000           
Rural Metro Fire Protection 1,372,998     1,407,323  1,442,506  1,478,568  1,515,533   1,553,421    1,831,500     1,859,000    1,905,475  1,953,112    2,001,940    3,000,000    3,000,000    3,000,000    3,000,000    3,000,000   
Ongoing Costs (less Rural Metro) 34,704          32,381        55,333        47,788        43,540        39,696          208,946        40,000          41,600        43,264          44,995          46,794          48,666          50,613          52,637          54,743         
Fire Service Capital Projects ‐                 ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐               ‐                ‐                 1,173,500    20,500        50,000          175,000        25,000          60,000          30,000          1,505,000    ‐               
Total General and Fire Fund Expenditures 5,060,621    5,189,825  5,131,389  6,518,679  6,122,854   6,716,151    8,308,851    10,722,182  9,820,424  10,113,851  10,516,224  11,361,107  11,651,575  11,891,827  13,652,829  11,803,744 

Net Revenue Over Expenditures 356,703        1,081,651  1,987,268  610,863     2,568,059   2,356,025    1,732,500    (1,679,065)   (640,698)    (590,240)      (553,862)      (1,107,102)   (1,111,225)   (1,182,263)   (2,707,413)   (633,772)     

Beginning Cash Balance 9,540,213 10,149,489 12,676,914 15,032,939 14,765,439 13,086,374 12,445,676 11,855,436 11,301,574 10,194,472 9,083,247 7,900,985 5,193,572
Ending Cash Balance 10,151,076 12,717,547 15,032,939 16,765,439 13,086,374 12,445,676 11,855,436 11,301,574 10,194,472 9,083,247 7,900,985 5,193,572 4,559,800
  NOTE: FY24 Transfer of $2M to Water Company
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Forecast
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Scenario: Lose approx 25% of Retail Sales Tax Beginning FY27
3% Retail FY 2022 2,121,415$  Loss of 25% of Retail (530,354)       (530,354)       (530,354)       (530,354)       (530,354)       (530,354)      

25% 530,354$      New FY 27 Ending Balance 10,771,220 
New Beginning Balance 10,771,220  9,133,765     7,492,186     5,779,570     2,541,803    
New Ending Balance 9,133,765    7,492,186    5,779,570    2,541,803    1,377,678   

Notes
Local Sales Tax estimates (incl FY24) from

FY24 = FY23 Trial Balance * JLBC Growth (2.1%) less $200K (each) for construction and rentals
FY25 = FY24 estimate (before deduct for construction & rentals) * JLBC Growth (3.7%) less $200K (each) for construction and rentals
FY26 = FY25 estimate  (before deduct for construction & rentals) * JLBC Growth (4.54%)  less $200K (each) for construction and rentals
FY27 = FY26 estimate  (before deduct for construction & rentals) * JLBC Growth (4.89%) less $200K (each) for construction and rentals
FY28 and beyond = previous estimate (before deduct for construction & rentals) * 2.5% less $200K (each) for construction and rentals

Category
FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

Construction 456,972        901,739      770,744      554,870      425,748      892,430       
Rentals 360,430        218,734      174,911      120,250      201,915      423,880       

State Sales Tax estimates (incl FY24) from
Thru FY27 = JLBC sales & use forecast * 11.2% (apprx % for distribution base) * .0632% (est Carefree distribution %)
FY28 and beyond = extending JLBC sales and use forecast through FY27 *11.2%* .0632% (est Carefree distribution %)

State Income Tax estimates (incl FY24) from
JLBC Urban Revenue Sharing extended through FY29 * Carefree share (.0624%); flat thereafter

Vehicle License Tax
Linear forecast 2017 through 2023 of Carefree share

Building Fees 
10 year moving average

Court Service fees
4% growth per GN

Fines
10 year trend

Utility Franchise Fees
10 year linear forecast

Amounts are Total Local Sales Tax (3%)
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Rev and Exp Shell
GF and FF Growth

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
FY21 Trial 

Bal
FY22 Trial 

Bal
FY23 Trial 

Bal
FY 24 

Forecast
FY 25 

Forecast
FY 26 

Forecast
FY 27 

Forecast
FY 28 

Forecast
FY 29 

Forecast
FY 30 

Forecast
FY 31 

Forecast
FY 32 

Forecast

General and Fire Fund Revenues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Local Sales Tax 3,074,034  3,564,947  3,834,623  3,638,145  4,662,954   25.2% 3.2% ‐4.5% 4.0% 4.8% 5.2% 2.7% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6%
Sales Tax‐Direct Payment/Audit 3,890          ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐              
State Sales Tax 331,317     358,203     381,302     400,795     465,873      12.3% 4.1% 1.9% 3.7% 4.5% 4.9% 3.7% 3.9% 3.7% 3.6% 3.5%
Building Fees 344,731      460,201      357,379      376,299      354,108      46.9% ‐10.5% ‐15.4% 1.4% 0.6% 1.3% 1.5% ‐1.1% 1.3% 0.9% 1.5%
State Income Tax 441,658     461,253     458,121     501,223     561,223      ‐12.5% 42.4% 39.8% ‐19.0% ‐1.8% 4.7% 4.9% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Fines 82,901        165,114      117,716      106,968      173,909      3.2% ‐31.5% 22.7% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% 1.8%
Court Service Restitution ‐              ‐              550             ‐              ‐              
Court Service Fees 154,759      155,132      159,697      166,088      172,734      3.1% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Town Clerk Misc Sales 195             155             483             554             211              ‐81.0% 342.5% 46.9% ‐6.7% ‐0.7% 6.2% 2.4% 4.1% ‐7.7% ‐12.0% 0.5%
Town Clerk ‐ Permits & Solicitation Fees 2,985          3,625          912             600             1,020           110.8% ‐90.7% 1006.0% ‐8.2% ‐9.4% ‐4.5% ‐7.0% ‐12.2% 3.6% 6.0% 3.5%
Water Company Rent 31,500        31,500        31,500        32,117        32,867        0.4% 0.0% ‐5.3% 0.4% 0.2% 1.6% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% ‐0.2%
Water Company Lease Pay Prinicipal 165,385      171,698      414,341      414,340      414,340      0.0% 0.0% ‐95.2% 140.0% 0.0% 0.0% 525.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Water Company Lease Pay Interest 79,379        73,066        244,764      244,764      244,764      0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ‐100.0%
Rent Income (33 Easy St. Rent) 31,153        14,406        15,198        15,368        15,202        ‐25.7% ‐100.0%
Miscellaneous Income & Donations 43,957        49,383        92,550        80,922        389,973      ‐100.0% ‐100.0%
LGIP Interest Income 19,452        60,185        211,432      185,824      21,431        ‐412.4% ‐722.4% ‐91.2% 9.7% 8.8% 8.1% 7.5% 7.0% ‐30.9% ‐20.1% 10.2%
Utility Franchise Fees 239,763      249,858      247,907      236,623      255,268      4.0% 12.2% ‐6.9% 2.5% 2.5% 2.8% 2.5% 2.9% 2.6% 1.3% 1.5%
Cable TV Fees 77,417        87,854        89,536        91,542        95,873        ‐10.7% ‐1.8% 12.5% 1.4% 1.1% 0.4% ‐0.4% 1.0% 1.2% 1.7% 2.9%
County Lieu Tax ‐ Vehicle License 141,743     154,674     163,809     164,941     185,551      ‐1.3% ‐0.5% 7.2% 3.6% 3.4% 3.3% 3.2% 3.1% 3.0% 2.9% 2.8%
Special Event Marketing Revenue 121,777      147,528      199,869      414,427      37,759        28.0% ‐2.5% 6.7% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Federal, County & State Grants 9,868          10,157        12,736        9,798 558,834      ‐97.8% 1429.6% ‐94.6% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Other Financing Sources ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐              
Fire Ins Reimbursement 14,633        14,576        43,589        14,652        14,417        664.7% ‐38.6% ‐79.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Fire Reimb Income 4828 37,960        40,644        33,551 32,602        ‐100.0% 20.0% 16.6% 14.3% 12.5% 11.1% ‐63.6% ‐2.8% ‐100.0%
Total Revenues 5,417,324  6,271,476  7,118,657  7,129,542  8,690,913   4.4% 10.7% ‐9.9% 1.5% 3.7% 4.6% 2.9% 2.8% 1.6% 2.2% 2.1%

General and Fire Fund Expenditures
Mayor & Council 25,694        21,007        17,999        15,497        18,664        ‐8.8% 42.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Town Clerk 271,761      262,774      271,255      291,528      295,873      14.0% 12.5% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Court 303,503      249,424      241,294      260,007      263,977      ‐5.1% ‐6.3% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Administration 309,691      335,861      391,677      415,156      437,856      18.8% 12.5% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Claims and Losses ‐              ‐              ‐              10,000        35,355        ‐100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Legal 37,082        32,005        148,939      299,961      248,334      ‐18.5% ‐66.5% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Risk Management ‐ Insurance 126,322      131,399      95,327        64,491        70,374        17.5% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Planning and Development 178,810      200,791      169,338      194,388      218,333      6.1% 42.4% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Building and Safety 144,417      189,849      178,551      218,126      223,900      30.7% ‐12.7% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Law Enforcement 555,539      425,176      438,412      472,134      508,054      4.2% 5.1% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Code Enforcement 49,218        47,466        50,251        53,778        58,563        59.3% ‐34.2% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Engineering Services 33,868        47,083        23,177        37,054        43,628        227.0% 37.4% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Public Works Dept. (General) 619,778      558,276      626,946      761,878      634,317      18.4% 5.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
33 Easy Street 32,282        387,783      19,685        25,507        25,834        5.0% 50.1% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Debt Service ‐ WIFA Loan 244,929      244,799      244,663      244,523      244,378      ‐0.1% ‐0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ‐100.0%
Capital Improvments Program 156,996      7,618          166,746      949,191      853,004      41.9% 79.7% 53.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ‐19.3%
Marketing/Econ Dev 543,001      516,937      514,387      671,481      167,949      11.1% 13.7% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Contingencies 19,741        89,333        29,872        7,107          114,282      ‐100.0% 57.8% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
One‐Time Fire Expenditures (Equipment) 287             2,540          5,031          517             101,108      ‐95.9% ‐4.8% 26.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Rural Metro Fire Protection 1,372,998  1,407,323  1,442,506  1,478,568  1,515,533   2.5% 17.9% 1.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 49.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ongoing Costs (less Rural Metro) 34,704        32,381        55,333        47,788        43,540        ‐8.8% 426.4% ‐80.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Fire Service Capital Projects ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐              ‐               ‐98.3% 143.9% 250.0% ‐85.7% 140.0% ‐50.0% 4916.7% ‐100.0%
Total General and Fire Fund Expenditures 5,060,621  5,189,825  5,131,389  6,518,679  6,122,854   9.7% 23.7% 29.0% ‐8.4% 3.0% 4.0% 8.0% 2.6% 2.1% 14.8% ‐13.5%

Net Revenue Over Expenditures 356,703     1,081,651  1,987,268  610,863     2,568,059   ‐8.3% ‐26.5% ‐196.9% ‐61.8% ‐7.9% ‐6.2% 99.9% 0.4% 6.4% 129.0% ‐76.6%

PB 4 12‐20‐23



Rev and Exp Shell
Capital and Public Works

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31

300.260  TC/IMPROVEMENTS 124,960 36,243 600,000 500,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000
300.300  CONSTRUCT FLOOD DRAINAGE 122,789 500,000 100,000 25,000 775,000 775,000 775,000 775,000 775,000
300.400  CIP-WATER PROJECTS 916,961 849,147 70,592 3,777
300.600  CIP-TC REDEVELOPMENT 96,429 144,525
CIP-MEDIAN PROJECT 14,548
300.802  CIP -  PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALKS 21,093 3,857 69,053 24,981 600,000 500,000
300.841  STREET MAINTENANCE 11,137 0 834,937 1,843,460 3,000,000 4,000,000 3,200,000 0 3,000,000 3,200,000 3,500,000 2,500,000
Dept:  850.000  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 949,191 853,004 1,210,518 2,175,775 4,700,000 5,100,000 3,625,000 1,175,000 4,175,000 4,375,000 4,675,000 3,675,000
Average at 85% 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875 3,346,875

300.900  CIP-FIRE PROTECTION 1,173,500 20,500 50,000 175,000 25,000 60,000 30,000 1,505,000

Items Omitted from PB Forecast of Capital 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31
Mechanical Equipment Replacement 95,000     30,000     30,000      250,000    200,000   150,000    300,000   250,000   
Traffic Signage Replacements 5,000       25,000     45,000      50,000      50,000     50,000      50,000     50,000     
Traffic Calming Program Funding 15,000     15,000     15,000      15,000      15,000     15,000      15,000     15,000     

Regional Street Project (MAG TIP) - Pima (Stagecoach to CCR) 250,000   3,800,000 4,170,000 
Tom Darlington/Cave Creek Road Intersection 200,000   2,000,000 

Total Omitted 115,000   320,000   3,890,000 4,485,000 465,000   2,215,000 365,000   315,000   
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